OP \$115.00 2005681

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriState Capital Bank		02/28/2017	Chartered Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roll-Rite LLC
Street Address:	650 Industrial Drive
City:	Gladwin
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48624
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2005681	ROLL-RITE
Registration Number:	1927902	ROLL-RITE
Registration Number:	2706179	TARPMASTER
Registration Number:	2861698	TARPSTRETCHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-355-3827 cbutler@fdh.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Butler c/o Finn Dixon & Herl

Address Line 1: Six Landmark Square

Address Line 2: Floor Six

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Butler
SIGNATURE:	/s/Christopher Butler
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest as of 2-28-17 roll right trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest as of 2-28-17 roll right trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0765

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

To: Roll-Rite LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company")

TriState Capital Bank (the "Bank"), hereby confirms that the Bank had certain arrangements with the Company and its affiliates pursuant to which the Company granted to the Bank security interests and liens in certain of its registered and unregistered trademarks and trademark applications, including arrangements pursuant to which the Bank has filed a security interest in such registered trademarks and trademark applications against the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. For the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases and terminates, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any security interest or lien it has or may have in the registered and unregistered trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

The Bank agrees to execute releases and other documents or agreements as the Company may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated: as of February 28, 2017

TRISTATE CAPITAL BANK

By: <u>[] July</u>) / N Tille: <u>Senion (J.c. President</u>

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
"", " *) ss
COUNTY OF Delaware)

On this day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared the person whose signature is set forth above, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the above-indicated officer of TriState Capital Bank, and which executed the above instrument; and that she signed her name thereto by authority of the board of directors or similar governing of said entity.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNEYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL THERESE GOLEBIEWSKI, Notary Public Radnor Twp., Delaware County Wy Commisalon Expires December 22, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0766

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Roll-Rite	2,005,681	United States
Roll-Rite logo	1,927,902	United States
TarpMaster	2,706,179	United States
TarpStretcher	2,861,698	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 03/02/2017